



1900 Superior Avenue | Suite 304 | Cleveland, Ohio 44114 P 216.579.6100 | F 216.579.6102

## Press contact:

Pete Zeller 216.579.6100 ext. 2 email: pete@CunninghamBaron.com

## Introducing Hospeco Brands Group<sup>™</sup>

New entity forms from familiar names in PPE, facility maintenance, compounding pharmacies, and cleanrooms

CLEVELAND—August 4, 2020—Founded in 1919, HOSPECO celebrated 100 years of business last year. Now, a new century of service begins with a new name and a fresh philosophy that, though rooted in tradition, is designed to meet the needs of today's marketplace.



In recent years, the company has strategically acquired complementary companies and brands to expand its category expertise and offer a broader selection of products. These acquisitions now culminate with the introduction of **Hospeco Brands Group**<sup>m</sup>. The new Hospeco Brands Group has a customized approach to each of its market channels, offering each segment a powerhouse product lineup supported by nuanced educational tools, training, sales collateral, and knowledgeable field and inside sales support required to super-serve customers.

The brand integrations that helped form the Hospeco Brands Group are: Acute Care Pharmaceuticals, provider of USP 797 and USP 800 compliant disposable product for compounding pharmacies and cleanrooms, many sold under the respected Pharma-Choice<sup>™</sup> name; Adenna<sup>®</sup>, an industry-leading manufacturer and supplier of disposable gloves, safety products, wiping cloths and workplace essentials; HOSPECO<sup>®</sup>, a leading manufacturer of cleaning and protection products serving the "away from home" marketplace; and Nilodor<sup>®</sup>, known for odor control and facility care solutions for commercial markets, including odor control and complete carpet maintenance programs.

"While we will continue to expand by adding companies focused on manufacturing and marketing products that complement our signature bundle, we felt now was the right time to bring them together under one brand to help our customers more easily access all of our products," said Bill Hemann, executive vice president, Hospeco Brands Group.

Bringing all the brands that make sense together under a single moniker, Hospeco Brands Group is poised to serve its customers like never before. With its customer-focused approach and distributor partners, Hospeco Brands Group offers greater value to end users and assists them in achieving healthy, safe, clean, comfortable, and productive environments for their customers, employees, and other constituencies.

"Customers will experience an expanded breadth of line in our Signature Bundle of essential products, while continuing to rely on us for ongoing innovation and consolidated ordering," said Jessilyn Duke, executive vice president, Adenna. "Most important, our segment expertise and focus in each of our respective channels help ensure that customers can count on us for expert product knowledge that is relatable to the specific challenges they face every day."

## **About Hospeco Brands Group**

Wherever people go to work, shop, dine, learn, or seek medical care, their lives are touched daily by Hospeco Brands Group. The company makes products that protect, sanitize, clean, and provide care and comfort to millions around the globe. Solutions for and barriers against germs, bacteria, and harmful substances are vital weapons in the battle for public health and safety. Hospeco Brands Group products make workplaces, businesses, schools, and other public facilities safer and more comfortable through categories such as personal protective equipment (PPE), cleaning equipment and supplies, facility and floor care, odor control, restroom comfort, and menstrual care. All products are tough enough to perform consistently in demanding environments yet designed with the comfort and protection of people in mind. For more information, contact Hospeco Brands Group at 26301 Curtiss Wright Parkway, Suite 200, Cleveland, OH 44143. Phone: 800-942-9199. Email: info@hospecobrands.com.

###